FINOVA CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U65993RJ2015PTC048340

Reg. Off.:702, Seventh Floor, Unique Aspire, Plot No 13-14, Cosmo Colony, Amrapali Marg, Vaishali

Nagar, Jaipur-302021

Tel. No.: 0141- 4118202

Website: www.finova.in

Email: info@finova.in

April 05, 2021

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018- Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the disclosures and compliances to be made under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November by Large Entities on annual basis, we hereby confirm that our Company does not fall in the category of Large Corporates (LC) as on 31st March 2021, as per the framework provided in pt. 2.2 of the aforesaid circular.

Further, we are enclosing herewith Initial Disclosure in **Annexure A** as required under the aforesaid circular.

Request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You

For Finova Capital Private Limited

For Finova Capital Private Limited

Company Secretary

CS Namrata Sajnani

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Contact: 0141-4118233

For Finova Capital Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Ravi Sharma

Chief Financial Officer

Contact: 0141-4118241

ANNEXURE A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	FINOVA CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	CIN	U65993RJ2015PTC048340
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2021	Rs. 4,84,34,53,400/-
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Acuite A- / Stable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	N.A.

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Thanking You

For Finova Capital Private Limited

For Finova Capital Private Limited

CS Namrata Sajnani Company Secretary

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Contact: 0141-4118233

For Finova Capital Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Ravi Sharma

Chief Financial Officer

Contact: 0141-4118241